 Atmel MCU Wireless
 AT02598:Migration from AT86RF212 to
AT86RF212B
 APPLICATION NOTE
Description
This application note assists the users of Atmel Sub-GHz transceiver,
AT86RF212 in converting designs to Atmel AT86RF212B. For complete
transceiver details, always refer to the most recent version of the

Atmel-42178B-Migration-from-AT86RF212-to-AT86RF212B_AT02598_Application Note-08/2016
8
4. Ordering Information
Table 4-1. Ordering information
Ordering code Packaging Package Voltage
range
Temperature range
AT86RF212B-ZU Tray QN* 1.8V – 3.6V Industrial (-40°C to +85°C) Lead-free/
Halogen-free
AT86RF212B-ZUR Tape & Reel QN* 1.8V – 3.6V Industrial (-40°C to +85°C) Lead-free/
Halogen-free
AT86RF212-ZU Tray QN* 1.8V – 3.6V Industrial (-40°C to +85°C) Lead-free/
Halogen-free
AT86RF212-ZUR Tape & Reel QN* 1.8V – 3.6V Industrial (-40°C to +85°C) Lead-free/
Halogen-free
*QN - 32QN2, 32-lead 5.0 x 5.0mm Body, 0.50mm Pitch, Quad Flat No-lead Package (QFN) Sawn.
Note:  Tape & Reel quantity 5,000.
Contact your local Atmel sales office [3] for more detailed ordering information and minimum quantities.
Atmel AT02598:Migration from AT86RF212 to AT86RF212B [APPLICATION NOTE]
Atmel-42178B-Migration-from-AT86RF212-to-AT86RF212B_AT02598_Application Note-08/2016
9
5. Contact
Atmel Technical Support - http://www.atmel.com/design-support
Atmel AT02598:Migration from AT86RF212 to AT86RF212B [APPLICATION NOTE]
Atmel-42178B-Migration-from-AT86RF212-to-AT86RF212B_AT02598_Application Note-08/2016
10
6. Related Documents
1. Atmel MCU Wireless Transceivers
2. Atmel AT86RF212B datasheet
3. Atmel sales office – contact
4. Atmel Software Framework
5. FCC title 47 (Telecommunication) of the Code of Federal Regulations, Part 16 (Radio Frequency
Devices), October 2008.